
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE


LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1084

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 29th JULY, 2024/ 7 SHRAVAN, 1946 (SAKA)


GST Collection


1084 Shri Sachithanantham R:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that the GST collection has increased by 8% during the last six months;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the GST collected and disbursed to Tamil Nadu for the last six months and its percentage to other States GST collection;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to review the GST, in view of the above; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The increase in GST during the last six months from Jan 2024 to June 2024 is

given below: -

Month
Amount

(in Rs. Crores)
Month

Amount (in Rs.
Crores)

Growth rate

Jan-23 1,57,554 Jan-24 1,74,106 10.5%

Feb-23 1,49,577 Feb-24 1,68,337 12.5%

Mar-23 1,60,122 Mar-24 1,78,484 11.5%

Apr-23 1,87,035 Apr-24 2,10,267 12.4%

May-23 1,57,090 May-24 1,72,739 10.0%

Jun-23 1,61,497 Jun-24 1,73,813 7.6%


GST Collection for the State of Tamil Nadu from Jan, 2024 to June, 2024 and its percentage share with respect to other States is given as per Annexure I. Further, SGST is collected by

States directly. IGST (Domestic + Imports) is collected by the centre and disbursed to the States.

The details of Tamil Nadu share of IGST is given below:-

Month

Tamil Nadu's share of IGST (Domestic +
Imports)

(in Rs. Crores)
% share of Total of all

States

Jan-24            2,279  6.12%

Feb-24            1,971  5.48%

Mar-24            2,872  7.62%

Apr-24            2,593  6.23%

May-24            2,484  7.59%

Jun-24            2,160  6.44%

Total          14,359  6.56%


(c) & (d): No, Sir.


Annexure I


Month

GST Collection on Domestic transactions (in Rs. Crores)
% share of
Total of all

States CGST SGST IGST CESS Total

Jan-24 2,495 3,298 3,165 649 9,606 7.18%

Feb-24 2,543 3,397 3,098 675 9,713 7.54%

Mar-24 2,875 4,058 3,302 781 11,017 8.03%

Apr-24 3,193 4,066 4,158 792 12,210 7.12%

May-24 2,737 3,530 2,762 739 9,768 7.41%

Jun-24 2,675 3,573 3,246 725 10,218 7.69%

Total 16,519 21,922 19,731 4,360 62,531 7.48%

